ORDINANCE 7896

PAMPHLET

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 7647, ADOPTED APRIL 4, 2019, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE XI, CHAPTER 110, SECTION 110.11; TITLE XI, CHAPTER 112; AND TITLE XI, CHAPTER 115 OF THE LOMBARD VILLAGE CODE IN REGARD TO VIDEO GAMING AND LIQUOR LICENSES FOR ESTABLISHMENTS WITH VIDEO GAMING", AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 7763, ADOPTED DECEMBER 5, 2019, TO DELETE THE SUNSET PROVISIONS CONTAINED THEREIN



PUBLISHED IN PAMPHLET FORM THIS 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2020, BY ORDER OF THE CORPORATE AUTHORITIES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Juderno

Sharon Kuderna Village Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 7896

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 7647, ADOPTED APRIL 4, 2019, ENTITLED, "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE XI, CHAPTER 110, SECTION 110.11; TITLE XI, CHAPTER 112; AND TITLE XI, CHAPTER 115 OF THE LOMBARD VILLAGE CODE IN REGARD TO VIDEO GAMING AND LIQUOR LICENSES FOR ESTABLISHMENTS WITH VIDEO GAMING", AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 7763, ADOPTED DECEMBER 5, 2019, TO DELETE THE SUNSET PROVISIONS CONTAINED THEREIN

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Lombard, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That Sections 14, 15 and 16 of Ordinance No. 7647, adopted April 4, 2019, as amended by Ordinance No. 7763, adopted December 5, 2019, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 2: That all other provisions of Ordinance No. 7647, adopted April 4, 2019, as amended by Ordinance No. 7763, adopted December 5, 2019, and the Lombard Village Code amendments made thereby, not amended hereby, shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as provided by law.

Passed on first reading this _____ day of _____, 2020.

First reading waived by action of the Board of Trustees this 3rd day of December, 2020.

Passed on second reading this 3rd day of December, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

AYES: Trustee Whittington, Puccio, Honig, Militello and Ware

NAYS: Trustee Foltyniewicz

ABSENT: None

APPROVED by me this 3rd day of December, 2020.

Keith Giagnorio, Village President

ATTEST:

× .

÷ 81

K Dorna Sharon Kuderna, Village Clerk

Published by me in pamphlet form this 18th day of December, 2020.

uder

Sharon Kuderna, Village Clerk